STATE OF MAINE CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Producer	ISSUE DATE:	01/03/2017	# 1330	
State of Maine Risk Management Division 85 State House Station Augusta, Maine 04333 Telephone: 1-800-525-1252	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.			
	COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE			
	COMPANY LETTER A	State of Maine Self Insurance Fund		
Insured Dept Of Agriculture, Conservation And Forestry	COMPANY LETTER B			
Soil & Water Dist. Windham 35 Main Street, Suite 3 Windham, Me 04062				

COVERAGES

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED NOT WITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES PRESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES.

CO LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMITS	
A	GENERAL LIABILITY MAINE TORT CLAIMS ACT	IMF17/105	07/01/2016	07/01/2017	BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE COMBINED PER OCCURRENCE	\$400,000.00
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ALL OWNED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE COMBINED PER OCCURRENCE	
	WORKERS' COMPENSATION	n/a	n/a	n/a	STATUTORY LIMITS	
	OTHER					

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / SPECIAL ITEMS / EVENTS:

Saturday, April 22, 2017 Urban Runoff 5K Race & Walk and the Green Neighbor Family Fest; Cumberland County Soil and Water Conservation District

Additional Insured (AI) status is limited to those areas where the named insured is primarily liable and immunities are waived under the Maine Tort Claims Act (MTCA). Protections afforded the named insured under the MTCA do not necessarily apply to any AI and do not extend to professional or employers' liability matters.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER and ADDITIONAL INSURED	CANCELLATION / ALTERATION
City of Portland	CANCELLATION / ALTERATION - Should any of the above described policies be cancelled or altered before the expiration date thereof, the issuing company will attempt to give 10 days written notice to the certificate holder.
Attn: Doug Roncarati 134 Congress Street, Suite 2	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Portland, ME 04101	Make Balum
	Mark Rohman, Assistant Risk Assessor